
Valid from: 16 June 2024

Bus service(s)

257 257a 257b 257c 

What’s changed
Service 257c: Timetable and route change to no longer serve the Snake Pass. Buses will now run every hour from 
Sheffield to Castleton, via A57 Derwent, Bamford and Hope. Every 1 in 2 buses will then continue to Glossop via 
Winnats Pass.

Areas served
Sheffield
Crosspool
Rivelin 
Bamford (257, 257a, 257b)
Hathersage (257, 257a)
Grindleford (257, 257a)
Baslow (257, 257a, 257b)
Bakewell (257, 257a, 257b)
Derwent (257c)
Castleton (257c)
Glossop (257c)

Places on the route

    Sheffield Interchange
  The Moor Market
  Sheffield Childrens Hospital
  
 

Operator(s)

Hulleys of Baslow

How can I get more information?

TravelSouthYorkshire @TravelSYorks 0800 9520002

https://www.facebook.com/TravelSouthYorkshire
http://twitter.com/TravelSYorks
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Bus route map for services 257, 257a, 257b



Stopping points for service 257

Stopping points for service 257a

Sheffield, Interchange  4 High Street 4 Church Street 4 West Street 4 Glossop Road 4 Western  Bank  4 
Broomhill  4 Manchester Road 4 Tapton  Hill  4 Crosspool  4 Rivelin  4 Hollow  Meadows  4 Ashopton  4 
A57  4 Ashopton Road 4 Yorkshire  Bridge  4 Bamford  4 Main Road 4 Station Road 4 Bus Turnaround 4 
Hathersage  4 Hathersage Road 4 Castleton Road 4 Main Road 4 Station Road 4 Leadmill  4 
Grindleford Road 4 Grindleford  4 Main Road 4 Froggatt  4 B6001  4 Calver  4 Grindleford Road 4 
A623  4 Stoney  Middleton  4 The Avenue 4 The Dale 4 Eyam  4 The Square 4 Church Street 4 
Hawkhill Road 4 Church Street 4 The Square 4 Stoney  Middleton  4 The Dale 4 The Avenue 4 Calver  4 
A623  4 Baslow Road 4 Baslow  4 Calver Road 4 Church Street 4 Nether End 4 Bakewell Road 4 
Baslow Road 4 Bakewell, Rutland  Square

Bakewell, Rutland  Square  4 Baslow Road 4 Baslow  4 Bakewell Road 4 Nether End 4 Church Street 4 
Calver Road 4 Calver  4 Baslow Road 4 Kingsgate 4 A623  4 Stoney  Middleton  4 The Avenue 4 
The Dale 4 Eyam  4 The Square 4 Church Street 4 Hawkhill Road 4 Church Street 4 The Square 4 
Stoney  Middleton  4 The Dale 4 The Avenue 4 Calver  4 A623  4 Grindleford Road 4 Froggatt  4 
B6001  4 Grindleford  4 Main Road 4 Leadmill  4 Grindleford Road 4 Hathersage  4 Station Road 4 
Castleton Road 4 Hathersage Road 4 Bamford  4 Bus Turnaround 4 Station Road 4 Main Road 4 
Ashopton Road 4 Yorkshire  Bridge  4 Ashopton  4 A57  4 Hollow  Meadows  4 Manchester Road 4 
Rivelin  4 Crosspool  4 Tapton  Hill  4 Broomhill  4 Fulwood Road 4 Whitham Road 4 Western  Bank  4 
Broomhill  4 Glossop Road 4 Western  Bank  4 West Street 4 Carver Street 4 Division Street 4 
Rockingham Street 4 Cumberland Street 4 Eyre Street 4 Furnival Street 4 Paternoster Row 4 
Sheffield, Interchange  

Sheffield, Interchange  4 Church Street 4 West Street 4 Glossop Road 4 Western  Bank  4 Broomhill  4 
Manchester Road 4 Tapton  Hill  4 Crosspool  4 Rivelin  4 Hollow  Meadows  4 Ashopton  4 A57  4 
Ashopton Road 4 Yorkshire  Bridge  4 Bamford  4 Main Road 4 Station Road 4 Bus Turnaround 4 
Hathersage  4 Hathersage Road 4 Castleton Road 4 Main Road 4 Station Road 4 Leadmill  4 
Grindleford Road 4 Grindleford  4 Main Road 4 Froggatt  4 B6001  4 Calver  4 Grindleford Road 4 
A623  4 Stoney  Middleton  4 The Avenue 4 The Dale 4 Eyam  4 The Square 4 Church Street 4 
Hawkhill Road 4 Church Street 4 The Square 4 Wardlow  4 A623  4 B6465  4 Monsal  Head  4 
Ashford Lane 4 Ashford-in-the-water  4 Greaves Lane 4 A6  4 Rutland Square 4 Bakewell, Bus  Park  

Bakewell, Bus  Park  4 Rutland Square 4 Buxton Road 4 Ashford-in-the-water  4 A6  4 Greaves Lane 4 
Monsal  Head  4 Ashford Lane 4 Wardlow  4 B6465  4 A623  4 Eyam  4 The Square 4 Church Street 4 
Hawkhill Road 4 Church Street 4 The Square 4 Stoney  Middleton  4 The Dale 4 The Avenue 4 
Calver  4 A623  4 Grindleford Road 4 Froggatt  4 B6001  4 Grindleford  4 Main Road 4 Leadmill  4 
Grindleford Road 4 Hathersage  4 Station Road 4 Castleton Road 4  Hathersage Road 4 Bamford  4 
Bus Turnaround 4 Station Road 4 Main Road 4 Ashopton Road 4 Yorkshire  Bridge  4 Ashopton  4 
A57  4 Hollow  Meadows  4 Manchester Road 4 Rivelin  4 Crosspool  4 Tapton  Hill  4 Broomhill  4 
Fulwood Road 4 Whitham Road 4 Western  Bank  4 Broomhill  4 Glossop Road 4 Western  Bank  4 
West Street 4 Carver Street 4 Division Street 4 Rockingham Street 4 Cumberland Street 4 Eyre Street 4 
Furnival Street 4 Paternoster Row 4 Sheffield, Interchange  



Stopping points for service 257b

Sheffield, Interchange  4 High Street 4 Church Street 4 West Street 4 Glossop Road 4 Western  Bank  4 
Broomhill  4 Manchester Road 4 Tapton  Hill  4 Crosspool  4 Rivelin  4 Hollow  Meadows  4 Ashopton  4 
A57  4 Ashopton Road 4 Yorkshire  Bridge  4 Bamford  4 Main Road 4 Station Road 4 Bus Turnaround 4 
Hope Road 4 Brough  4 Hope  4 Station Road 4 Castleton Road 4 College Grounds 4 Castleton Road 4 
Station Road 4 Hope Road 4 Brough  4 Stretfield Road 4 Bradwell  4 Netherside 4 B6049  4 
Little  Hucklow  4 Windmill  4 Great Hucklow Road 4 Great  Hucklow  4 Foolow Road 4 Foolow  4 
Eyam Road 4 Eyam  4 Foolow Road 4 Town Head 4 Church Street 4 The Square 4 Stoney  Middleton  4 
The Dale 4 The Avenue 4 Calver  4 A623  4 Baslow Road 4 Baslow  4 Calver Road 4 Church Street 4 
Nether End 4 Bakewell Road 4 Baslow Road 4 Bakewell, Rutland  Square  

Bakewell, Rutland  Square  4 Baslow Road 4 Baslow  4 Bakewell Road 4 Nether End 4 Church Street 4 
Calver Road 4 Calver  4 Baslow Road 4 Kingsgate 4 A623  4 Stoney  Middleton  4 The Avenue 4 
The Dale 4 Eyam  4 The Square 4 Hawkhill Road 4 Town Head 4 Foolow Road 4 Foolow  4 
Eyam Road 4 Great  Hucklow  4 Foolow Road 4 Windmill  4 Great Hucklow Road 4 Little  Hucklow  4 
B6049  4 Bradwell  4 Netherside 4 Stretfield Road 4 Brough  4 Hope Road 4 Hope  4 Station Road 4 
Castleton Road 4 Station Road 4 Hope Road 4 Brough  4 Bamford  4 Bus Turnaround 4 Station Road 4 
Main Road 4 Ashopton Road 4 Yorkshire  Bridge  4 Ashopton  4 A57  4 Hollow  Meadows  4 
Manchester Road 4 Rivelin  4 Crosspool  4 Tapton  Hill  4 Broomhill  4 Fulwood Road 4 Whitham Road 4 
Western  Bank  4 Broomhill  4 Glossop Road 4 Western  Bank  4 West Street 4 Carver Street 4 
Division Street 4 Rockingham Street 4 Cumberland Street 4 Eyre Street 4 Furnival Street 4 
Paternoster Row 4 Sheffield, Interchange  

257, 257a, 257b  Monday to Friday

Service number: 257a 257a 257b 257b 257 257 257 257 257 257 257b 257b 257
See notes: SH SD SD SH SD SH
Sheffield, Interchange 0700 0700 0800 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1500 1600
Broomhill, Glossop Rd/Royal Hallamshire Hosp 0710 0710 0810 0810 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1510 1610
Crosspool, Manchester Rd/Benty Ln 0720 0720 0820 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1520 1620
Ashopton, A57/Ladybower Inn 0733 0733 0833 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1533 1633

0736 0736 0836 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1536 1636
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 0741 0741 0841 0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1541 1641
Hope, Castleton Rd/Church a. – – 0844 0844 – – – – – – 1544 1544 –
Hope, Castleton Rd/Church d. – – 0844 0847 – – – – – – 1544 1547 –
Hope, Col Grounds/College Bus Park – – 0845 – – – – – – – 1545 – –
Bradwell, Netherside/Memorial Hall – – 0852 0852 – – – – – – 1552 1552 –
Great Hucklow, Foolow Rd/Great Hucklow Ln End – – 0901 0901 – – – – – – 1601 1601 –
Foolow, Eyam Rd/Bulls Head – – 0903 0903 – – – – – – 1603 1603 –
Eyam, Little Edge – – 0907 0907 – – – – – – 1607 1607 –
Hathersage, Station Rd/Little John 0745 0745 – – 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 – – 1645
Grindleford, Main Rd/Mount Pleasant 0752 0752 – – 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 – – 1652
Calver, Grindleford Rd A625/Calver Sough 0757 0757 – – 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 – – 1657
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak 0800 0800 – – 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 – – 1700
Eyam, Coach Park 0807 0807 – – 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 – – 1707
Wardlow, B6465/Church 0816 0816 – – – – – – – – – – –
Ashford-In-The-Water, Greaves Ln/Ashford Arm 0821 0821 – – – – – – – – – – –
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak – – 0913 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1613 1713
Calver, Bridge – – 0916 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1616 1716
Baslow, Nether End – – 0920 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1620 1720
Bakewell, Rutland Square 0830 0830 0930 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1630 1730
Bakewell, Bus Park/Lady Manners Sch – 0835 – – – – – – – – – – –

Sheffield Centre  Bakewell

Yorkshire Bridge, Ashopton Rd/Yorkshire Bridge Hotel



Sheffield Centre  Bakewell

Service number: 257 257
Sheffield, Interchange 1700 1830
Broomhill, Glossop Rd/Royal Hallamshire Hosp 1710 1839
Crosspool, Manchester Rd/Benty Ln 1720 1847
Ashopton, A57/Ladybower Inn 1733 1859

1736 1901
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 1741 1903
Hope, Castleton Rd/Church a. – –
Hope, Castleton Rd/Church d. – –
Hope, Col Grounds/College Bus Park – –
Bradwell, Netherside/Memorial Hall – –
Great Hucklow, Foolow Rd/Great Hucklow Ln End – –
Foolow, Eyam Rd/Bulls Head – –
Eyam, Little Edge – –
Hathersage, Station Rd/Little John 1745 1907
Grindleford, Main Rd/Mount Pleasant 1752 1913
Calver, Grindleford Rd A625/Calver Sough 1757 1917
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak 1800 1919
Eyam, Coach Park 1807 1923
Wardlow, B6465/Church – –
Ashford-In-The-Water, Greaves Ln/Ashford Arm – –
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak 1813 1927
Calver, Bridge 1816 1929
Baslow, Nether End 1820 1932
Bakewell, Rutland Square 1830 1941
Bakewell, Bus Park/Lady Manners Sch – –

257, 257a, 257b  Monday to Friday

Service number: 257b 257 257b 257b 257 257 257 257 257 257 257b 257b 257a
See notes: SD SH SD SH SD
Bakewell, Bus Park/Lady Manners Sch – – – – – – – – – – – – 1545
Bakewell, Rutland Square – 0655 0755 0755 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1455 1555
Baslow, Nether End – 0705 0805 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1505 –
Calver, Bridge – 0709 0809 0809 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1509 –
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak – 0712 0812 0812 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1512 –
Ashford-In-The-Water, Greaves Ln/Ashford Arm – – – – – – – – – – – – 1600
Wardlow, B6465/Church – – – – – – – – – – – – 1612
Eyam, Coach Park – 0719 0819 0819 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1519 1619
Foolow, Eyam Rd/Bulls Head – – 0823 0823 – – – – – – 1523 1523 –
Great Hucklow, Foolow Rd/Great Hucklow Ln End – – 0826 0826 – – – – – – 1526 1526 –
Bradwell, Netherside/Memorial Hall 0658 – 0833 0833 – – – – – – 1533 1533 –
Hope, Castleton Rd/Church a. – – 0839 0839 – – – – – – 1539 1539 –
Hope, Castleton Rd/Church d. – – 0839 0840 – – – – – – 1539 1540 –
Hope, Castleton Rd/College – – 0840 – – – – – – – 1540 – –
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak – 0726 – – 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 – – 1626
Calver, Grindleford Rd A625/Calver Sough – 0728 – – 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 – – 1628
Grindleford, Main Rd/Mount Pleasant – 0733 – – 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 – – 1633
Hathersage, Station Rd/Little John – 0740 – – 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 – – 1640
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 0704 0744 0844 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1544 1644

0709 0749 0849 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1549 1649
Ashopton, A57/Ladybower Inn 0712 0752 0852 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1552 1652
Crosspool, Manchester Rd/Vernon Ter 0725 0805 0905 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1605 1705
Broomhill, Glossop Rd/R. Hallamshire Hosp 0735 0815 0915 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1615 1715
Sheffield, Interchange 0745 0825 0925 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1625 1725

Bakewell  Sheffield Centre

257, 257a, 257b  Monday to Friday  (continued)

Yorkshire Bridge, Ashopton Rd/Yorkshire Bridge Hotel

Yorkshire Bridge, Ashopton Rd/Yorkshire Bridge Hotel



Service number: 257a 257 257
See notes: SH
Bakewell, Bus Park/Lady Manners Sch – – –
Bakewell, Rutland Square 1555 1655 1755
Baslow, Nether End – 1705 1805
Calver, Bridge – 1709 1809
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak – 1712 1812
Ashford-In-The-Water, Greaves Ln/Ashford Arm 1600 – –
Wardlow, B6465/Church 1612 – –
Eyam, Coach Park 1619 1719 1819
Foolow, Eyam Rd/Bulls Head – – –
Great Hucklow, Foolow Rd/Great Hucklow Ln End – – –
Bradwell, Netherside/Memorial Hall – – –
Hope, Castleton Rd/Church a. – – –
Hope, Castleton Rd/Church d. – – –
Hope, Castleton Rd/College – – –
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak 1626 1726 1826
Calver, Grindleford Rd A625/Calver Sough 1628 1728 1828
Grindleford, Main Rd/Mount Pleasant 1633 1733 1833
Hathersage, Station Rd/Little John 1640 1740 1840
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 1644 1744 1844

1649 1749 1849
Ashopton, A57/Ladybower Inn 1652 1752 1852
Crosspool, Manchester Rd/Vernon Ter 1705 1805 1905
Broomhill, Glossop Rd/R. Hallamshire Hosp 1715 1815 1915
Sheffield, Interchange 1725 1825 1925

257, 257a, 257b  Saturday

Service number: 257a 257b 257 257 257 257 257 257 257b 257 257 257
Sheffield, Interchange 0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1830
Broomhill, Glossop Rd/Royal Hallamshire Hosp 0710 0810 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1839
Crosspool, Manchester Rd/Benty Ln 0720 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1847
Ashopton, A57/Ladybower Inn 0733 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1859

0736 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1901
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 0741 0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1903
Hope, Castleton Rd/Church a. – 0844 – – – – – – 1544 – – –
Hope, Castleton Rd/Church d. – 0847 – – – – – – 1547 – – –
Bradwell, Netherside/Memorial Hall – 0852 – – – – – – 1552 – – –
Great Hucklow, Foolow Rd/Great Hucklow Ln End – 0901 – – – – – – 1601 – – –
Foolow, Eyam Rd/Bulls Head – 0903 – – – – – – 1603 – – –
Eyam, Little Edge – 0907 – – – – – – 1607 – – –
Hathersage, Station Rd/Little John 0745 – 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 – 1645 1745 1907
Grindleford, Main Rd/Mount Pleasant 0752 – 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 – 1652 1752 1913
Calver, Grindleford Rd A625/Calver Sough 0757 – 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 – 1657 1757 1917
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak 0800 – 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 – 1700 1800 1919
Eyam, Coach Park 0807 – 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 – 1707 1807 1923
Wardlow, B6465/Church 0816 – – – – – – – – – – –
Ashford-In-The-Water, Greaves Ln/Ashford Arm 0821 – – – – – – – – – – –
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak – 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 1927
Calver, Bridge – 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1816 1929
Baslow, Nether End – 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 1932
Bakewell, Rutland Square 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 1941

Bakewell  Sheffield Centre

Yorkshire Bridge, Ashopton Rd/Yorkshire Bridge Hotel

Yorkshire Bridge, Ashopton Rd/Yorkshire Bridge Hotel

257, 257a, 257b  Monday to Friday (continued)

Sheffield Centre  Bakewell



257, 257a, 257b  Saturday

Service number: 257 257b 257 257 257 257 257 257 257b 257a 257 257
Bakewell, Rutland Square 0655 0755 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755
Baslow, Nether End 0705 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 – 1705 1805
Calver, Bridge 0709 0809 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 – 1709 1809
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak 0712 0812 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 – 1712 1812
Ashford-In-The-Water, Greaves Ln/Ashford Arm – – – – – – – – – 1600 – –
Wardlow, B6465/Church – – – – – – – – – 1612 – –
Eyam, Coach Park 0719 0819 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819
Foolow, Eyam Rd/Bulls Head – 0823 – – – – – – 1523 – – –
Great Hucklow, Foolow Rd/Great Hucklow Ln End – 0826 – – – – – – 1526 – – –
Bradwell, Netherside/Memorial Hall – 0833 – – – – – – 1533 – – –
Hope, Castleton Rd/Church a. – 0839 – – – – – – 1539 – – –
Hope, Castleton Rd/Church d. – 0840 – – – – – – 1540 – – –
Stoney Middleton, The Avenue/Royal Oak 0726 – 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 – 1626 1726 1826
Calver, Grindleford Rd A625/Calver Sough 0728 – 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 – 1628 1728 1828
Grindleford, Main Rd/Mount Pleasant 0733 – 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 – 1633 1733 1833
Hathersage, Station Rd/Little John 0740 – 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 – 1640 1740 1840
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 0744 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1844

0749 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1849
Ashopton, A57/Ladybower Inn 0752 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752 1852
Crosspool, Manchester Rd/Vernon Ter 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1905
Broomhill, Glossop Rd/R. Hallamshire Hosp 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915
Sheffield, Interchange 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 1925

Yorkshire Bridge, Ashopton Rd/Yorkshire Bridge Hotel

Bakewell  Sheffield Centre

Notes: SD - Schooldays Only, SH - School Holidays Only, a. - Arrival time, d. - Departure time 

The information shown is correct at the time of production and is subject to change.



Stopping points for service 257c

257c  Sunday
Sheffield, Interchange – – 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725
Broomhill, Glossop Rd/Royal Hallamshire Hosp – – 0834 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734
Crosspool, Manchester Rd/Benty Ln – – 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742
Ashopton, A57/Ladybower Inn – – 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755
Derwent, Access Rd/Fairholmes – – 0904 – 1104 – 1304 – 1504 – 1704 –
Yorkshire Bridge, Ashopton Rd/Yorkshire Bridge – – 0913 0958 1113 1158 1313 1358 1513 1558 1713 1758
Bamford, Station Rd/Saltergate Ln – – 0918 1003 1118 1203 1318 1403 1518 1603 1718 1803
Hope, Castleton Rd/Post Office – – 0923 1008 1123 1208 1323 1408 1523 1608 1723 1808
Castleton, How Ln/Bus Stn – – 0930 1015 1130 1215 1330 1415 1530 1615 1730 1815
Sparrowpit, A623/Wanted Inn 0657 0857 0942 – 1142 – 1342 – 1542 – 1742 –
Chapel en le Frith, High St/New Inn 0707 0907 0952 – 1152 – 1352 – 1552 – 1752 –
Whaley Bridge, Buxton Rd/Railway Stn 0716 0916 1001 – 1201 – 1401 – 1601 – 1801 –
Newtown, Albion Rd/Newtown Railway Stn 0723 0923 1008 – 1208 – 1408 – 1608 – 1808 –
New Mills, Albion Rd/Jodrell St 0727 0927 1012 – 1212 – 1412 – 1612 – 1812 –
New Mills, Low Leighton Rd/Cale Rd 0732 0932 1017 – 1217 – 1417 – 1617 – 1817 –
Birch Vale, Grouse Hotel 0734 0934 1019 – 1219 – 1419 – 1619 – 1819 –
Hayfield, Station Rd/Bus Stn 0737 0937 1022 – 1222 – 1422 – 1622 – 1822 –
Glossop, Henry St 0750 0950 1035 – 1235 – 1435 – 1635 – 1835 –

257c  Sunday
Glossop, Henry St – 0755 – 0955 – 1155 – 1355 – 1555 – 1755 1840
Hayfield, Station Rd/Bus Stn – 0810 – 1010 – 1210 – 1410 – 1610 – 1810 1855
Birch Vale, Grouse Hotel – 0813 – 1013 – 1213 – 1413 – 1613 – 1813 1858
New Mills, Low Leighton Rd/Cale Rd – 0815 – 1015 – 1215 – 1415 – 1615 – 1815 1900
New Mills, Church Rd/Queens Bridge – 0820 – 1020 – 1220 – 1420 – 1620 – 1820 1905
New Mills, Albion Rd/Jodrell St – 0824 – 1024 – 1224 – 1424 – 1624 – 1824 1909
Whaley Bridge, Buxton Rd/Railway Stn – 0831 – 1031 – 1231 – 1431 – 1631 – 1831 1916
Chapel en le Frith, High St/New Inn – 0841 – 1041 – 1241 – 1441 – 1641 – 1841 1926
Sparrowpit, A623/Wanted Inn – 0853 – 1053 – 1253 – 1453 – 1653 – 1853 1938
Castleton, How Ln/Bus Stn 0820 0905 1020 1105 1220 1305 1420 1505 1620 1705 1820 1905 –
Hope, Castleton Rd/Post Office 0825 0910 1025 1110 1225 1310 1425 1510 1625 1710 1825 1910 –
Bamford, Station Rd/Saltergate Ln 0830 0915 1030 1115 1230 1315 1430 1515 1630 1715 1830 1915 –
Yorkshire Bridge, Ashopton Rd/Yorkshire Bridge 0835 0920 1035 1120 1235 1320 1435 1520 1635 1720 1835 1920 –
Derwent, Access Rd/Fairholmes – 0929 – 1129 – 1329 – 1529 – 1729 – 1929 –
Ashopton, A57/Ladybower Inn 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838 1938 –
Crosspool, Manchester Rd/Vernon Ter 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 1851 1951 –
Broomhill, Glossop Rd/R. Hallamshire Hosp 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 –
Sheffield, Interchange 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910 2010 –

No Service Saturday

Sheffield Centre  Castleton  Glossop 

Glossop  Castleton  Sheffield Centre

Sheffield, Interchange  4 Flat Street 4 High Street 4 West Street 4 Glossop Road 4 Western  Bank  4 
Broomhill  4 Manchester Road 4 Tapton  Hill  4 Crosspool  4 Rivelin  4 Hollow  Meadows  4 Ashopton  4 
A57  4 Derwent Lane 4 Derwent Dams 4 Derwent  4 Derwent Lane 4 Access Road 4 Derwent Lane 4 
Ashopton  4 Derwent Dams 4 Derwent Lane 4 A57  4 Ashopton Road 4 Yorkshire  Bridge  4 Bamford  4 
Main Road 4 Station Road 4 Hope Road 4 Brough  4 Hope  4 Station Road 4 Castleton Road 4 
Castleton  4 How Lane 4 Buxton Road 4 Winnats  Pass 4 Sparrowpit  4 A623  4 Dove  Holes  4 
Sparrowpit Road A623 4 Buxton Road A6t 4 Chapel  En  Le  Frith  4 Buxton Road 4 Market Street 4 
High Street 4 Manchester Road 4 Tunstead  Milton  4 Whaley  Bridge  4 Chapel Road 4 Horwich  End  4 
Buxton Road 4 Vaughan Road 4 Manor Road 4 Buxton Road 4 Whaley  Bridge  4 Furness  Vale  4 
Newtown  4 Albion Road 4 New  Mills  4 Church Road 4 Low Leighton Road 4 Hayfield Road 4 
Birch  Vale  4 New Mills Road 4 Hayfield  4 Station Road 4 Glossop Road 4 Little  Hayfield  4 Chunal  4 
A624  4 Charlestown  4 Chunal Lane 4 Charlestown Road 4 Victoria Street 4 Glossop, Henry  Street  

Glossop, Henry  Street  4 Victoria Street 4 Whitfield  4 Charlestown Road 4 Charlestown  4 Chunal  4 
A624  4 Little  Hayfield  4 Glossop Road 4 Hayfield  4 Station Road 4 New Mills Road 4 Birch  Vale  4 
Hayfield Road 4 New  Mills  4 Low Leighton Road 4 Church Road 4 Albion Road 4 Furness  Vale  4 
Buxton Road 4 Newtown  4 Albion Road 4 Whaley  Bridge  4 Buxton Road 4 Horwich  End  4 
Vaughan Road 4 Manor Road 4 Buxton Road 4 Whaley  Bridge  4 Chapel Road 4 Tunstead  Milton  4 
Manchester Road 4 Tom Lane 4 Chapel  En  Le  Frith  4 Manchester Road 4 High Street 4 Market Street 4 
Sheffield Road 4 Dove  Holes  4 Buxton Road A6t 4 Sparrowpit  4 A623  4 Mam  Tor  4 Mam Tor Road 4 
Winnats  Pass 4 Castleton  4 Buxton Road 4 How Lane 4 Castleton Road 4 Hope  4 Charlestown  4 
Charlestown Road 4 Hope  4 Hope Road 4 Brough  4 Bamford  4 Bus Turnaround 4 Station Road 4 
Main Road 4 Ashopton Road 4 Yorkshire  Bridge  4 Ashopton  4 Derwent Lane 4 Derwent Dams 4 
Derwent  4 Derwent Lane 4 Access Road 4 Derwent Lane 4 Ashopton  4 Derwent Dams 4 
Derwent Lane 4 A57  4 Hollow  Meadows  4 Manchester Road 4 Rivelin  4 Crosspool  4 Tapton  Hill  4 
Broomhill  4 Fulwood Road 4 Glossop Road 4 Western  Bank  4 West Street 4 Carver Street 4 
Division Street 4 Rockingham Street 4 Cumberland Street 4 Eyre Street 4 Furnival Street 4 
Paternoster Row 4 Sheffield, Interchange  



The information shown is correct at the time of production and is subject to change.

257c  Sunday
Sheffield, Interchange – – 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725
Broomhill, Glossop Rd/Royal Hallamshire Hosp – – 0834 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734
Crosspool, Manchester Rd/Benty Ln – – 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742
Ashopton, A57/Ladybower Inn – – 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755
Derwent, Access Rd/Fairholmes – – 0904 – 1104 – 1304 – 1504 – 1704 –
Yorkshire Bridge, Ashopton Rd/Yorkshire Bridge – – 0913 0958 1113 1158 1313 1358 1513 1558 1713 1758
Bamford, Station Rd/Saltergate Ln – – 0918 1003 1118 1203 1318 1403 1518 1603 1718 1803
Hope, Castleton Rd/Post Office – – 0923 1008 1123 1208 1323 1408 1523 1608 1723 1808
Castleton, How Ln/Bus Stn – – 0930 1015 1130 1215 1330 1415 1530 1615 1730 1815
Sparrowpit, A623/Wanted Inn 0657 0857 0942 – 1142 – 1342 – 1542 – 1742 –
Chapel en le Frith, High St/New Inn 0707 0907 0952 – 1152 – 1352 – 1552 – 1752 –
Whaley Bridge, Buxton Rd/Railway Stn 0716 0916 1001 – 1201 – 1401 – 1601 – 1801 –
Newtown, Albion Rd/Newtown Railway Stn 0723 0923 1008 – 1208 – 1408 – 1608 – 1808 –
New Mills, Albion Rd/Jodrell St 0727 0927 1012 – 1212 – 1412 – 1612 – 1812 –
New Mills, Low Leighton Rd/Cale Rd 0732 0932 1017 – 1217 – 1417 – 1617 – 1817 –
Birch Vale, Grouse Hotel 0734 0934 1019 – 1219 – 1419 – 1619 – 1819 –
Hayfield, Station Rd/Bus Stn 0737 0937 1022 – 1222 – 1422 – 1622 – 1822 –
Glossop, Henry St 0750 0950 1035 – 1235 – 1435 – 1635 – 1835 –

257c  Sunday
Glossop, Henry St – 0755 – 0955 – 1155 – 1355 – 1555 – 1755 1840
Hayfield, Station Rd/Bus Stn – 0810 – 1010 – 1210 – 1410 – 1610 – 1810 1855
Birch Vale, Grouse Hotel – 0813 – 1013 – 1213 – 1413 – 1613 – 1813 1858
New Mills, Low Leighton Rd/Cale Rd – 0815 – 1015 – 1215 – 1415 – 1615 – 1815 1900
New Mills, Church Rd/Queens Bridge – 0820 – 1020 – 1220 – 1420 – 1620 – 1820 1905
New Mills, Albion Rd/Jodrell St – 0824 – 1024 – 1224 – 1424 – 1624 – 1824 1909
Whaley Bridge, Buxton Rd/Railway Stn – 0831 – 1031 – 1231 – 1431 – 1631 – 1831 1916
Chapel en le Frith, High St/New Inn – 0841 – 1041 – 1241 – 1441 – 1641 – 1841 1926
Sparrowpit, A623/Wanted Inn – 0853 – 1053 – 1253 – 1453 – 1653 – 1853 1938
Castleton, How Ln/Bus Stn 0820 0905 1020 1105 1220 1305 1420 1505 1620 1705 1820 1905 –
Hope, Castleton Rd/Post Office 0825 0910 1025 1110 1225 1310 1425 1510 1625 1710 1825 1910 –
Bamford, Station Rd/Saltergate Ln 0830 0915 1030 1115 1230 1315 1430 1515 1630 1715 1830 1915 –
Yorkshire Bridge, Ashopton Rd/Yorkshire Bridge 0835 0920 1035 1120 1235 1320 1435 1520 1635 1720 1835 1920 –
Derwent, Access Rd/Fairholmes – 0929 – 1129 – 1329 – 1529 – 1729 – 1929 –
Ashopton, A57/Ladybower Inn 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838 1938 –
Crosspool, Manchester Rd/Vernon Ter 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 1851 1951 –
Broomhill, Glossop Rd/R. Hallamshire Hosp 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 –
Sheffield, Interchange 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910 2010 –

No Service Saturday

Sheffield Centre  Castleton  Glossop 

Glossop  Castleton  Sheffield Centre

24 hour clock

24 hour clock
Throughout South Yorkshire our timetables use the 24 hour clock to avoid confusion between 
am and pm times.

For example:
9.00am is shown as 0900
2.15pm is shown as 1415
10.25pm is shown as 2225 24 hour times

12 hour times


